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Agricultural Summary 

 

There was an average of 6.9 days suitable for fieldwork in 

Utah for the week ending October 27, 2013.The weather in 

Box Elder County during the past week was absolutely 

beautiful. Temperatures were a little warmer than normal 

for this time of year. No precipitation was received in any 

part of the County. Growers in Cache County are anxious 

for a good soaking rain since field conditions are dry. 

Mild, dry fall weather has been good for fall field work 

and gathering of livestock in Garfield and Kane 

Counties. Warm, dry weather is allowing farmers to 

complete their harvest and get fall crops planted in Weber 

County.  

 

Field Crop Summary 

 

In Box Elder County farmers were busy harvesting some 

of the last fields of corn, planting fall wheat, and disking 

and plowing corn stubble. Onions are mostly hauled into 

storage with only a few fields remaining. Farmers have 

been green chopping their alfalfa but there are a few fields 

remaining where farmers are trying to cure their alfalfa in 

windrows. Safflower harvest is about over with just a few 

fields left to cut. With the exception of grain corn, and a 

little bit of safflower, most crops are now harvested in 

Cache County. 

 

Livestock Summary 

 

Livestock producers in Box Elder County have been 

gathering livestock from summer ranges. Several 

producers report that some of their cattle are scattered out 

on the summer ranges. Producers will continue to hunt for 

them until the snow finally convinces the cows that it’s 

time to come down and get some hay. Many calves have 

been vaccinated and weaned from their mothers. They are 

being moved to livestock buyers in an orderly manner 

depending on their contracted dates of delivery. In Cache 

County beef calves are mostly weaned and in many cases 

sold.  

 
 

 

 

Crop & Livestock Condition 

for Week Ending October 27, 2013 

Item 
Very 

Poor 
Poor Fair Good 

Excel-

lent 

 Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 

Range & 

Pasture 

 

Winter Wheat 

Corn 

Sheep 

Cattle/calves 

 

1 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

11 

 

0 

0 

0 

2 

 

39 

 

12 

17 

19 

26 

 

39 

 

74 

73 

71 

63 

 

10 

 

14 

10 

10 

9 

 

Soil Moisture 

for Week Ending October 27, 2013 

Item 
Very 

Short 
Short Adequate Surplus 

 Percent Percent Percent Percent 

Topsoil 

Subsoil 

Stock water supplies 

7 

12 

4 

27 

37 

18 

66 

51 

78 

0 

0 

0 

 

Crop Progress & Development, Livestock Activity 

for Week Ending October 27, 2013 

Item 

Current 

Week 

Previous 

Week 

Previous 

Year 

5-Year 

Aver-

age 

Crop Progress 

 Percent Percent Percent Percent 

Winter Wheat Planted 

Winter Wheat Emerged 

Corn Mature 

Corn Grain Harvested 

Alfalfa Fourth Cutting 

Onions Harvested 

Apples Harvested 

 

Cattle Moved From 

Summer Range 

 

Sheep Moved From 

Summer Range 

95 

77 

94 

59 

94 

94 

85 

 

 

90 

 

 

92 

89 

59 

87 

48 

85 

85 

75 

 

 

84 

 

 

89 

84 

NA 

99 

66 

98 

99 

93 

 

 

91 

 

 

90 

92 

NA 

90 

39 

88 

98 

92 

 

 

88 

 

 

89 
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